Warning For

ANNUAL MEETING

OF THE

North Tiverton Fire District

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, County of Newport Sc.

By the Clerk of the North Tiverton Fire District

To the taxable inhabitants of said District, qualified to vote in the affairs of the Town of Tiverton on propositions to impose a tax and for the expenditure of money:

You are hereby notified that in accordance with the provisions of an act entitled "An act to incorporate the North Tiverton Fire District and to Furnish a Supply of Water for the Town of Tiverton" passed by the General Assembly at the January Session, A.D. 1926, and approved April 23, 1926, and in accordance with the bylaws of said District, a meeting of the qualified electors of said District will be held in the

North Tiverton Water Department, 241 Hilton Street, Tiverton IN SAID DISTRICT ON

TUESDAY, THE 7th DAY OF JUNE 2022 AT 7:00 P.M.

TO TRANSACT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS:

- 1. To elect officers for the following year.
- 2. To hear the Annual Reports of the Treasurer and Tax Collector.
- 3. To set the tax rate for the coming year.
- 4. To transact any other business that may properly come before said meeting.

Notice is hereby given that the board of assessors of the Town of the N. Tiverton Fire District will be in session at the office, 241 Hilton Street on Friday, the 3rd day of June 2022 from 10:00 AM to 12 noon to canvass and collect the voting list which is to be used at the said meeting.

Given under my hand this 10th day of MAY, 2022 at North Tiverton, RI

Jeffrey LaChapelle, District Clerk

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.